
HIT 8.81

(Type ZK 2192 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 2192.DE.90P.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

D

F

GB

 Version  09/14

Chassis Nr.

Ihre / Your / Votre • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+HIT+8.81+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
   61    00       103.295           2 SK-SCHR. M8X100 DIN931-8.8     VIS M8X100           BOLT M8X100                                         1
   62    00       162.407           5 SCHEIBE 8,5/18*2               RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   63    00       435.652           6 TELLERFEDER                    RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING                                         1
   64    00       122.317           2 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                              1
   65    00 2640.15.045.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                 1
   66    00 2640.15.046.0           1 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT                                                1
   67    00       120.357           1 SK-MUTTER M2OX1,5 DIN936 5.8ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.                                           1
   68    00       118.006           1 SK-SCHR. M8X12                 VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12                                         1
   69    00       162.407           1 SCHEIBE 8,5/18*2               RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1

         FU1: (51.02-57,59,60,63,65-69
         FU1: (51.02-57,59,60,63,65-69
         FU1: (51.02-57,59,60,63,65-69

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0010



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2192.70.000.1           1 KREISELARME ZUS.               TOUPIE               ROTOR                                             584
    1    00 2102.70.068.0           2 SCHUTZTUCH                     TOILE DE PROTECTION  PROTECTION COVER                                  584
    2    00 2168.70.049.1           2 SCHUTZTUCH                     BACHE AVANT          PROTECTION COVER                                  584
    3    00 2168.70.050.2           2 SCHUTZTUCH                     BACHE AVANT          PROTECTION COVER                                  584
    4    00 2168.70.029.0           1 BUCHSE                         DOUILLE              BUSH                                              584
    5    00 2182.70.009.0          20 ZINKENARM RE. ZUS.             BRAS A FOURCHES      TINE BAR                 *130                     584
    6    00 2182.70.010.0          20 ZINKENARM LI. ZUS.             BRAS A FOURCHES      TINE BAR                 *120                     584
    7    00 2182.70.028.0           1 WELLE L=1259MM                 ARBRE                SHAFT                                             584
    8    00 2192.70.100.0           1 KREISELARM 1 LI. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                *75                      584
    9    00 2192.70.101.1           1 KREISELARM 2 LI. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                *85                      584
   10    00 2192.70.104.1           1 KREISELARM 3 LI. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                *88                      584
   11    00 2192.70.201.0           1 KREISELARM MITTE LI. ZUS.      BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                *65                      584
   12    00 2192.70.202.0           1 KREISELARM MITTE RE. ZUS.      BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                *67                      584
   13    00 2192.70.300.1           1 KREISELARM 2 RE. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                *87                      584
   14    00 2192.70.302.1           1 KREISELARM 3 RE. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                *89                      584
   15    00 2192.70.303.1           1 KREISELARM 1 RE. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                *77                      584
   16    00       118.005          24 GEWINDEFORMSCHRAUBE M 6X12-8.8 VIS TARAUDEUSE       STUD                                              584
   17    00       120.160           2 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8                                 584
   18    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980                                   584
   19    00       150.109           2 PASSFEDER A 8X7X40 DIN 6885    CLAVETTE             KEY                                               584
   20    00       162.329           2 SCHEIBE 11X34X3                RONDELLE             WASHER                                            584
   21    00       162.405          24 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             WASHER                                            584
   22    00       165.311           2 FEDERRING A10 - DIN 128        RONDELLE             WASHER                                            584
   23    00       174.634           1 GEWINDESTIFT M8X12 DIN916-10.9 CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING                                      584
   24    00       191.012           8 SCHMIERN. SFG CM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE                                   584
   25    00       417.893           8 VERSCHLUßSTOPFEN GPN 350I6     BOUCHON DE TUYAU     PIPE PLUG                                         584
   26    00       417.532           4 STOPFEN GPN 320 GL 16 1-2      BOUCHON              PLUG                                              584
   27    00       459.016           6 SELASTIK-PUFFER 50X36/25       BUTOIR ELASTIQUE     BUFFER STOP                                       584
   28    00       542.413           1 SHELLFETT RA                   GRAISSE              GREASE                   0,050 KG                 584
   29    00       543.014           1 LOCTITE 648/50                 LOCTITE 648/50       LOCTITE 648/50           0,100 CCM                584
   30    00 2192.85.900.1           1 SCHRAUBENSACK HIT 8.81         SAC                  BAG                                               584

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0051



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2192.70.100.0           1 KREISELARM 1 LI. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                                         584
    1    00 2168.70.013.1           2 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                             584
    2    00 2168.70.023.2           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                               584
    3    00 2168.70.080.0           2 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                             584
    4    00 2168.70.120.0           1 GELENK SZ.                     ARTICULATION         ARTICULATION                                      584
    5    00 2168.72.017.1           1 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                             584
    6    00 2182.70.021.1           1 WELLE L=784MM                  ARBRE                SHAFT                                             584
    7    00 2182.70.130.0           1 KREISELARM INNEN SZ.           BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                                         584
    8    00 2182.70.400.2           1 KREISEL ZUS.                   TOUPIE               ROTOR                    *140                     584
    9    00 2052.30.006.0           1 RADTRAEGER                     SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT                                     584
   10    00       101.882           4 SCHRAUBE M16X35 DIN 6921 8.8 Z VIS                  SCREW                                             584
   11    00       101.883           4 SCHRAUBE M16X45 DIN 6921 8.8 Z VIS                  SCREW                                             584
   12    00       118.015           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500  ECROU                NUT                                               584
   13    00       150.109           1 PASSFEDER A 8X7X40 DIN 6885    CLAVETTE             KEY                                               584
   14    00       157.142           1 SICHERUNGSRING 62              SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                           584
   15    00       157.822           2 SICHERUNGSRING 30X2            SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                           584
   16    00       166.915           2 SCHEIBE 30,2/39X1              RONDELLE             WASHER                                            584
   17    00       172.967           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X50 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X50                                      584
   18    00       173.160           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X16                GOUPILLE 8X16        ROLLPIN 8X16                                      584
   19    00       173.167           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                           584
   20    00       173.504           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X50 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 10X50                                     584
   21    00       174.634           1 GEWINDESTIFT M8X12 DIN916-10.9 CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING                                      584
   22    00       190.001           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                   584
   23    00       400.273           1 RILLKLAG. 62O6-2RSR DIN 625    ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL                                     584
   24    00       410.489           2 GLEITLAGER 50/55X40            PALIER LISSE         PLAIN BEARING                                     584
   25    00       410.500           1 GLEITLAGER 30/34X50, MATERIAL  PALIER LISSE         PLAIN BEARING                                     584
   26    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,010 CCM                584
   27    00       542.413           1 SHELLFETT RA                   GRAISSE              GREASE                   0,010 KG                 584

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0075



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2192.70.104.1           1 KREISELARM 3 LI. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                                         584
    1    00 2168.70.013.1           2 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                             584
    2    00 2168.70.035.1           1 KLAUE 8 FINGER                 PATTE                CLAW                                              584
    3    00 2168.70.064.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                               584
    4    00 2168.70.080.0           1 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                             584
    5    00 2182.70.430.0           1 KREISEL ZUS.                   TOUPIE               ROTOR                    *145                     584
    6    00 2192.70.019.0           1 WELLE L=782MM                  ARBRE                SHAFT                                             584
    7    00 2192.70.140.2           1 KREISELARM SZ.                 BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                                         584
    8    00 2052.30.006.0           1 RADTRAEGER                     SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT                                     584
    9    00       101.882           4 SCHRAUBE M16X35 DIN 6921 8.8 Z VIS                  SCREW                                             584
   10    00       118.015           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500  ECROU                NUT                                               584
   11    00       150.109           1 PASSFEDER A 8X7X40 DIN 6885    CLAVETTE             KEY                                               584
   12    00       157.142           1 SICHERUNGSRING 62              SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                           584
   13    00       157.822           2 SICHERUNGSRING 30X2            SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                           584
   14    00       166.915           2 SCHEIBE 30,2/39X1              RONDELLE             WASHER                                            584
   15    00       172.967           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X50 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X50                                      584
   16    00       173.160           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X16                GOUPILLE 8X16        ROLLPIN 8X16                                      584
   17    00       173.228           1 SPANNSTIFT 12X50 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                           584
   18    00       173.504           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X50 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 10X50                                     584
   19    00       191.011           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL SFGC M6 DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                   584
   20    00       400.273           1 RILLKLAG. 62O6-2RSR DIN 625    ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL                                     584
   21    00       410.500           1 GLEITLAGER 30/34X50, MATERIAL  PALIER LISSE         PLAIN BEARING                                     584
   22    00       542.413      0,010  SHELLFETT RA                   GRAISSE              GREASE                                            584

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0088



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2182.70.010.0          20 ZINKENARM LI. ZUS.             BRAS A FOURCHES      TINE BAR                                         1001
    1    00 2182.70.046.0           1 ZINKENTRAEGER LI.              BRAS A FOURCHES      TIN ARM                                          1001
    1.01 00 2182.70.046.1           1 ZINKENTRAEGER LI.              BRAS A FOURCHES      TIN ARM                                          1001
    2    00       103.917           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X60 DIN 931     ECROU                NUT                                              1001
    3    00       122.507           1 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN985-10 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT                                         1001
    4    00       436.156           1 FEDERZINKE LI. HIT Ø=9,5 MM    DENT A RESSORT       SPRING TINE                                      1001
    5    00       610.103           1 ZINKENBEFESTIGUNG LI.          PIECE FIXATION       SET OF FIXING PARTS                              1001
    6    00       621.332           1 ZINKENHALTER 5 GRAD            PORTE-DENTS          TINE HOLDER                                      1001

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0120



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+HIT+8.81+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  203.82.001.0           1 SCHWADGETRIEBE KPL.            REDUCTEUR P. ANDAIN  SWATH GEAR               (1-22                      1
    1    00       103.022           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M6X16-DIN 933-8.8  ECROU                NUT                      504                        1
    1.01 00       118.005           4 GEWINDEFORMSCHRAUBE M 6X12-8.8 VIS TARAUDEUSE       STUD                                                1
    2    00       162.405           4 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             WASHER                                                  1510
    3    00       103.286           6 SK-SCHR. M8X55 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X55            SCREW M8X55                                         1
    4    00       122.106           6 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980                                      1
    5    00       173.134           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X16 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                             1
    6    00       462.035           1 ROLLENK.DIN 8187-08 B-2X 40E   ROLL. CHAINE         ROLLER CHAIN                                        1
    6.01 00       462.968           1 GLIED E 08 B-2 DIN 8187        MAILLON              BENT-CHAIN-LINK                                     1
    7    00  203.82.012.0           1 SK-SCHRAUBE                    ECROU                NUT                                                 1
    8    00       120.161           1 SK-MUTTER M12                  ECROU M12            NUT M12                                             1
    9    00       543.201           1 LOCTITE 510                    LOCTITE 510          LOCTITE 510                                         1
   10    00  203.82.007.0           1 KETTENRAD Z-34                 ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET                                            1
   11    00  203.82.010.0           1 FILZSTREIFEN 5X5 DIN 5419      RONDELLE FEUTRE      FELT JOINT                                          1
   12    00       157.029           2 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5          SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                             1
   13    00       457.663           1 SCHUTZTOPF                     CUVETTE DE PROTEC.   COVER                                               1
   14    00       408.543           1 NADELLAGER HK 3020             ROULEM.A AIGUILLES   NEEDLE BEARING                                      1
   15    00  203.82.008.0           1 TRIEBWELLE                     ARBRE MOTEUR         SHAFT                                               1
   16    00  203.82.005.0           1 GEHAEUSEBODEN                  FOND DE BOITE        HOUSING BOTTOM           504                        1
   17    00       542.416           1 SHELL SPETZ.GETRIEBEFETT H     GRAISSE              SHELL OIL 27             0.12 KG                    1
   18    00  203.82.006.0           1 GEHAEUSEDECKEL                 COUVERCLE DE BOITIER HOUSING COVER            504                        1
   19    00       157.142           2 SICHERUNGSRING 62              SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                             1
   20    00       400.175           1 RILLENKLAG. 6OO7-2RSR DIN 625  ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING, BALL                                       1
   21    00       166.823           1 SCHEIBE 50X35,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
   22    00       417.904           1 SCHUTZSTOPFEN GPN 610 U43      BOUCHON              PLUG                                                1

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0160



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2192.82.000.2           1 GRENZZETTVERSTELLUNG MECHANISC MISE EN POSITION OBL BORDER TEDDING                                    584
    1    00 2192.80.028.1           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER                                             584
    2    00 2192.82.011.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE 40X192           PIN 40X192                                        584
    3    00 2192.82.012.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE 40X192           PIN 40X192                                        584
    4    00 2192.82.020.0           1 RASTBLECH SZ.                  TOLE CRANTEE         PLATE                                             584
    5    00       103.065           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 - DIN 933   ECROU                NUT                                               584
    6    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35-DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                               584
    7    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                 584
    8    00       162.404           2 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             WASHER                                            584
    9    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                            584
   10    00       435.160           1 DRUCKFEDER 2,0/19X37           RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                            584
   11    00       490.912           1 AUFSTECKGRIFF M10 30           POIGNEE A ROULEAUX   KNOB                                              584

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0201



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2192.41.000.0           1 VERRIEGELUNG ZUS.              DISP. DE VERROUIL.   LOCKING DEVICE                                      1    583
    1    00 2192.41.020.0           2 RIEGELFUEHRUNG SZ.             GUIDE/CONDUITE       GUIDE                                               1    583
    1.01 00 2192.41.020.1           2 RIEGELFUEHRUNG SZ.             GUIDE/CONDUITE       GUIDE                                               1    583
    2    00 2192.41.024.0           4 DISTANZPLATTE                  PLAQUE D‘ECARTEMENT  PLATE                                               1    583
    3    00 2192.41.025.0           2 ANSCHLAG LI. SZ.               STOP                 STOP                     L                                24
    3.01 00 2192.41.025.1           2 ANSCHLAG LI. SZ.               STOP                 STOP                     L                         25
    4    00 2192.41.035.0           2 ANSCHLAG RE. SZ.               STOP                 STOP                     R                                24
    4.01 00 2192.41.035.1           2 ANSCHLAG RE. SZ.               STOP                 STOP                     R                         25
    5    00 2192.41.036.0           4 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE D‘ÉCARTEMENT    SPACER TUBE                                         1    583
    6    00 2192.41.222.0           2 HEBEL 1 LI. SZ.                LEVIER               LEVER                    L                          1    583
    6.01 00 2192.41.222.1           2 HEBEL 1 LI. SZ.                LEVIER               LEVER                    L                          1    583
    7    00 2192.41.125.0           2 HEBEL 2 LI. SZ.                LEVIER               LEVER                    L                          1    583
    8    00 2192.41.232.0           2 HEBEL 1 RE. SZ.                LEVIER               LEVER                                               1    583
    8.01 00 2192.41.232.1           1 HEBEL 1 RE. SZ.                LEVIER               LEVER                    R                          1    583
    9    00 2192.41.135.0           2 HEBEL 2 RE. SZ.                LEVIER               LEVER                    R                          1    583
   10    00 2192.41.150.0           2 KLAPPHEBEL LI. SZ.             LEVIER GAUCHE        LEVER RIGHT              L                          1    583
   11    00 2192.41.160.0           2 KLAPPHEBEL RE. SZ.             LEVIER GAUCHE        LEVER RIGHT              R                          1    583
   12    00  217.41.190.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                       53
   12.01 00 2192.41.011.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                54
   12.02 00 2192.41.011.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                                 1    583
   13    00 2192.41.015.0           4 DISTANZPLATTE                  PLAQUE D‘ECARTEMENT  PLATE                                               1    583
   14    00       103.126           8 SK-SCHR. M16X25 DIN933 8.8 ZN  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.                                      1    583
   15    00       103.127          28 SK-SCHR. M16X3O DIN933-8.8 ZN  VIS M16X3O           SCREW M16X3O                                        1    583
   16    00       103.128           2 SK-SCHR. M16X35 DIN 933 8.8 ZN VIS M16X35           SCREW M16X35                                        1    583
   17    00       103.129           4 SK-SCHR. M16X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M16X40           SCREW M16X40                                        1    583
   18    00       103.131           4 SK-SCHR. M16X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M16X50           SCREW M16X50                                        1    583
   19    00       122.110          10 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M16 DIN 980    NUT M16 DIN 980                                     1    583
   20    00       157.022           4 SICHERUNGSRING 25X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                             1    583
   20.01 00       157.820           4 SICHERUNGSRING 25X2 DIN 471    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                             1    583
   21    00       162.415           8 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1    583
   22    00       162.427           4 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1    583
   23    00       163.105          12 SCHEIBE 30.2 / 50*2            RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1    583
   23.01 00       162.445          12 SCHEIBE 10,5/43X4              RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1    583
   24    00       162.422          38 SCHEIBE 16.2*2                 RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1    583
   25    00       163.122           4 SCHEIBE 25.2/48X4              RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1    583
   26    00       172.969          20 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE 8X45        ROLLPIN 8X45                                        1    583
   27    00 2192.81.130.0           2 HEBEL SZ.                      LEVIER               LEVER                                               1    583
   27.01 00 2192.81.130.1           2 HEBEL SZ.                      LEVIER               LEVER                                               1    583
   27.02 00 2192.81.130.2           2 HEBEL SZ.                      LEVIER               LEVER                                               1    583
   28    00       173.521           2 SPANNSTIFT  7X50 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                             1    583
   29    00       173.228           2 SPANNSTIFT 12X50 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                             1    583
   30    00 2192.80.012.0           2 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                                     53
   30.01 00 2192.80.013.0           2 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                              54
   31    00       543.004      1,000  OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE                                 1    583
   32    00       101.880          12 SK-SCHR. M16X35, 8.8 DIN       ECROU                NUT                                                 1    583
   33    00       103.063          12 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20                                        1    583
   34    00       103.064           4 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X25           SCREW M10X25                                        1    583
   34.01 00       103.065           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 - DIN 933   ECROU                NUT                                                 1    583
   35    00       417.920           8 VERSCHLUSSSTOPFEN  300 F 15    BOUCHON DE TUYAU     PIEPE PLUG                                          1    583
   36    00       162.434           2 SCHEIBE 35/45X1                RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1    583
   37    00       162.404           4 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1    583

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0230



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2191.34.001.1           1 BEREIFUNGSSATZ 16X9.5-8        PNEUS                TYRE ASSEM. CUBED T.     (1-9                       1
    1    00     500.0.096           1 RAD 16X9,50-8; 6PR             ROUE                 WHEEL                    (11-13                     1
    2    00       451.534           1 ABSCHLUSSKAPPE                 CAPUCHON DE FERMET.  CAP                                                 1
    3    00       451.818           1 ABDECKSCHEIBE 213X39; ML 30,5; COUVERCLE            COVER                                               1
    4    00       418.083           1 NILOS-RING 62O6 ZAV, AV        ANNEAU NILOS         NILOS RING                                          1
    5    00 2191.34.002.0           1 DISTANZHUELSE                  DOUILLE D‘ÉCARTEMENT SPACER SLEEVE                                       1
    6    00  299.30.033.0           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
    7    00       163.126           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                              1
    8    00       542.413           1 SHELLFETT RA                   GRAISSE              GREASE                                              1
    9    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE                                 1
   11    00       452.074           1 REIFEN 16X9,5-8                PNEUMATIQUE 16X9,5-8 TYRE 16X9,5-8                                       1
   12    00       452.517           1 SCHLAUCH 6,5-8                 TUYAU                HOSE                                                1
   13    00       451.581           1 FELGE M. NABE 7,00X8           JANTE DE ROUE        WHEEL RIM                (14                        1
   14    00       400.273           2 RILLKLAG. 62O6-2RSR DIN 625    ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL                                       1

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0270



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2192.36.000.0           1 ANBAUSATZ RESERVERAD 16X9.5    ADAPTATION           MOUNTING KIT                                     1001
    1    00 2192.28.011.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1001
    2    00 2192.36.100.0           1 HALTERUNG SZ.                  SUPPORT CALCULATOR   SUPPORT CALCULATOR                               1001
    3    00       103.336           2 SK-SCHR. M12X140 DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS M12X140          SCREW M12X140                                    1001
    4    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0310



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.630/642           1 GELENKWELLE G4-1010-LN4-1200NM ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT                                1001
    1    44     5070E2151           1 AUSSENGABEL M. SCHIEBESTIFT    FOURCHE EXTERIEUR    OUTER FORK                                       1001
    2    44  4120E0012R25           2 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS                                            1001
    5    44     204046851           1 INNENGABEL F. AUSSENROHR       FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK                                      1001
    8    44  341038000R10           1 SPANNHUELSE AUSSEN             GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  SPLIT TAPER SLEEVE                               1001
   12    44     225120870           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE                                     1001
   13    44     225100870           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE                                     1001
   16    44  341048000R10           1 SPANNHUELSE                    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   17    44     204046852           1 INNENGABEL F. INNENROHR        FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK                                      1001
   21    44    60B4E4803R           1 UEBERLASTKUPPLUNG LN4/S4       ACCOUPLEMENT SECU    OVERLOAD COUPLING        1 3/8“ 6 TLG.           1001
   26    44  255040005R02           1 LAUFRING AUSSEN                BAGUES               RING                                             1001
   29    44     236680817           1 SCHUTZROHR                     TUBE DE PROTECTION   TUBULAR GUARD                                    1001
   30    44     236670817           1 SCHUTZROHR                     TUBE DE PROTECTION   TUBULAR GUARD                                    1001
   32    44  255040006R02           1 LAUFRING INNEN                 BAGUES               RING                                             1001
   33    44     517040105           1 TRICHTER                       BEC                  CONE                                             1001
   35    44     517040153           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER LANG AUSSEN     TUBE DE PROTECT      PROTECTIVE TUBE                                  1001
   40    44  252000050R02           2 KETTE                          CHAÎNE               CHAIN                                            1001
   48    44     399143000           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   49    44     399CEE051           1 CE-ETIKETT                     ETIQUETTE            DECAL                                            1001
   50    44     399CEE010           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN                                              1001
   51    44  403000001R10           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN                                              1001
   61    44    435000321R           1 ZIEHVERSCHLUSS                 VERROUILLAGE         LOCK                                             1001
   65    44     2270R0302           1 AUFSTECKNABE                   MOYEU A EMBOITER     FIT-OM HUB                                       1001
   67    44  338005000R20           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP                                          1001
   68    44  348014000R20           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
   69    44     422E0V301           1 GEHAEUSE                       BOITIER              HOUSING                                          1001
   70    44  421340007R06          24 SPERRKOERPER                   ARRET                PAWL                                             1001
   71    44  240000294R02           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   93    44  8E14101CE001           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF                                 1001
   94    44  8I14101CE002           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF                                 1001
   97    44   4F0410108CE           1 SCHUTZ KPL.                    PROTECTION           PROTECTION                                       1001
   97.01 44   4FE410107CE           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      INNER GUARD HALF                                 1001
   97.02 44   4FI410107CE           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      INNER GUARD HALF                                 1001

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0360



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2182.26.000.0           1 WARNTAFEL, BELEUCHTUNG ZUS.    PANNEAU AVERTISS.    WARNING PLATE                                     583
    1    00 2041.26.101.0           8 U-BUEGEL                       ETRIER               STRAP                                             583
    2    00 2041.26.102.0           8 SCHELLE                        COLLIER              CLAMP                                             583
    3    00  204.25.009.0           8 BANDSTAHL                      VIS EN U             U-SCREW                                           583
    4    00 9755.85.110.0           2 HALTER BELEUCHTUNG             SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                           583
    5    00 9755.85.111.1           2 HALTERUNG                      ARRETRT              RETAINER                                          583
    6    00       101.839           8 SK-SCHR. M8X20-8.8-DIN 69      VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20                                       583
    7    00       103.286          16 SK-SCHR. M8X55 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X55            SCREW M8X55                                       583
    8    00       122.317          24 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                            583
    9    00       162.402          16 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             WASHER                                            583
   10    00       470.014           2 BEGRENZUNGSLEUCHTE             FEU D‘ENCOMBREMENT   MARKER LIGHT                                      583
   11    00       470.037           4 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE                                     583
   12    00       470.053           2 RUECKLEUCHTE                   FEU ARRIERE P.TYPE E REAR LIGHT F.E-TYPE                               583
   13    00   470.983.001           2 RUECKSTRAHLER                  CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                                         583
   14    00       475.169          12 KABELBINDER 292X4,8            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP                                             583
   15    00       476.216           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL               CABLE DE DISTRIB.    CABLE                                             583

                                                                                                                                          2192/BT 0395



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+HIT+8.81+Spare+parts+list

